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therefor, fifteen cents a folio, to be pa0 in advance, if 
required by him. 

SECTION 9. • The judge of said circuit court, at his May be ninny- 

fi t! . ed by judge. discretion, may remove any such reporter, and may  
any vacancy giat shall occur by reason of removal or 
otherwise. 

SEcrioN 10. It shall be the duty of such reporter, In 	teor rt  

- without compensation, when he shall report the evi- merntroggierre-
dence or testimony on the trial of any person for mur- 
der, to report the same in full, and to write the same Pen*au°n-
out in full, and within two days after the close of the 
term of court at which such trial shall be had, to de-
liver the same to the clerk of such court, who shall file 
the same with the papers in such case; and whenever, 
on the trial of a murder case, the evidence or testimony 
shall be so reported, the judge of said court shall not 
be required to keep minutes of the evidence or testi-
mony, as required by section four (4) of chapter one 
hundred and eighty-two (182) of the revised statutes, 
entitled "of pardons :" provided, the provisions of this 
act shall not apply to Adams and Waushara counties. 

SECTION 11. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1871. 

CHAPTER 45. 

[.PuldisAed March 7, 1811.] 

AN ACT to amend section 1 of chapter 58 of the pneral laws of 
1858, entitled "an act for the formation and protection of county 
agricultural societies." 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section °nu of chapter 58 of the gen- Amended 
eral laws of 1858 is hereby amended by adding to the 
end of said section, the following words : "any such 
society shall also have power to agree upon and fix a 
valuation to the aggregate of its property, and divide 
such aggregate valuation into equal shares, to issue to 
its members, respectively, certificates, specifying the 
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number of shares of its property owned bi the menr. 
bers to whom any such certificate is issued. Such 
certificates shall be signed by ,  its president and sec-
retary, and shall be transferable and any member of 
any such society, who shall self and transfer all his 
shares and interest in the property of such society, shall 
from thenceforth cease to be a member thereof.' 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage .and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1871. 

CHAPTER1 46. 

[Published Marolvt, 1871.] 

AN ACT to provider for the payment of the state agent for the 
settlement of war claims against the United States. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 'in senate 
and assembly, do enact as -follows: 

Olatm ot W. W. SECTION 1. The treasurer shall pay upon tine war- Tredway to be 
Paid- 	rant of the secretary of state to William W. Tredway 

for his services in peeking and procuring the settlement 
of war claims at the United States treasury, such sum 
as the governor, secretary of state and the attorney 
general shall certify: th be. reasonable and just, not 
exceeding the sum of twenty-seven hundred and 
tweny-four dollars, and the same to be in full of all 
the services heretofore perfbrmed by the said William 
W. Tredway for that object, and in full of all service 
in relation to any and all war claims against the United 
States treasury. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, a 
sum sufficient to carry this act into effect. 

SECTION.  8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 3, 1871. • 


